

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Two (2)	2. EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 14 1980	3. FIDELITY/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. RPPA No. RES-79-210	4. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555	CODE	5. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than block 3)	CODE

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS National Academy of Public Administration Foundation 1225 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036	CODE	FACILITY CODE	8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DATED _____ (See block 9)
(Street, city, county, state, and ZIP Code)			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER NO. NRC-04-79-210 DATED 8/14/79 (See block 11)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning _____ copies of this amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

B&R No. 60-19-11-01 FIN No. B6792 Increase \$13,623.04

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a) This Change Order is issued pursuant to _____
The changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b) The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.

(c) This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of clause no. 4 entitled "Limitation of Cost" of the General Provisions.
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

Whereas, Contract No. NRC-04-79-209 was entered into on August 14, 1979, with an expiration date of December 1, 1979.

Whereas, this contract was modified on December 1, 1979, to extend the expiration date to December 31, 1979, and to revise the report requirements due to a significant increase in the amount of information to be included in the required reports.

Whereas, the Contractor notified the Contracting Officer (CO) by letter dated December 10, 1979, that an increase in contract amount would be required due to another significant increase in the magnitude of the required report and due to Government caused delays resulting from the late provision of the NRC/TMI Special Inquiry Group draft evaluation.

Whereas, the NRC was to provide the NRC/TMI Special Inquiry Group draft evaluation to the Contractor no later than October 15, 1979. The NRC did not provide the aforementioned draft until November 2, 1979.

Contractor warrants that all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 3, as herebefore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13. CONTRACTOR/OFFICER IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT CONTRACTOR/OFFICER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN **3** COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR OFFICER
John Wood

15. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR
John Wood

16. DATE SIGNED
5/8/79

17. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER
Mary Jo Mattia

18. DATE SIGNED
MAY 14 1980

8005230105

Whereas, the contract has expired and the Contractor's final report has been accepted by the NRC Project Officer.

Whereas, the Contractor by letter dated March 26, 1980, has submitted a breakdown of actual costs incurred in performance of this contract and such breakdown includes overrun costs in the amount of \$14,440.52. This overrun amount was comprised of other direct costs, general administrative expenses, and fee. The CO determined the requested amount to be excessive as it included additional fee. On April 11, 1980, the Contractor agreed to reduce the amount requested to \$13,623.04 which represents actual overrun costs exclusive of fee.

Now therefore, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Regarding the face page of the contract block 21, delete the amount "\$89,395.00" and substitute in lieu thereof of the amount "\$103,018.04."
2. Regarding Part II - The Schedule, Subsection E.2, Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee and Obligation the following changes are made:
 - a. Paragraph a, lines 2 and 3, delete the amounts "89,395.00" and "\$84,335.00" respectively and substitute in lieu thereof the amounts "\$103,018.04" and "\$97,958.04."
 - b. Paragraph c, line 2 delete the amount "\$89,395.00" and substitute in lieu thereof the amount "\$103,018.04."
3. Under Subsection H.1 - Period of Performance, line 3, delete the date "December 31, 1931," as previously changed by modification no. 1, and substitute in lieu thereof the date "April 24, 1980."